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Carrollton-Farmers
Branch ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Crandall ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Duncanville ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Grand Prairie ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

24747
365020
134
9090%
200%
90.30%
973
239
98%
76%
90.50%

6,003
7797
155
9290%
020%
7690%
956
199
100%
72%
9710%

no1s
164670
158
8890%
180%
50.00%
908

161
98%
67%
94.30%

27,019
378630
146
91.30%
1.70%
69.80%
934
204
98%
70%
9190%

Cedar Hill ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Dallas ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Ferris ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Highland Park ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

6920
8395
158
9150%
250%
91.80%
910

181
99%
70%
84.80%

1417169
21,002
142
91.40%
470%
96.20%
923

161
98%
72%
79.80%

2,716
5006
129
93.60%
0.50%
5590%
970
161
100%
75%
96.50%

6,551
8596
142
95.40%
0.00%
90.40%
1280
268
99%
97%
99.40%
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Coppell ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Desoto ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Garland ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Irving ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

13361
148690
149
9550%
020%
9230%
1251

27
100%
94%
9860%

6322
7955
156
90.50%
380%
7590%
880
165
97%
68%
8610%

52,767
717320
152
9220%
080%
9290%
946
186
99%
75%
93.80%

31767
4,26790
148
9090%
190%
96.30%
895
155
100%
67%
92.00%



Lancaster ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

Sunnyvale ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

7,032
9167
159
92.00%
0.10%
8350%
975

151
99%
67%
97.60%

2205
289
146
9610%
020%
67.60%
nos
246
100%
91%
9790%

Mesquite ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions

38,356
543020
147
9210%
140%
83.60%
899
189
99%
73%
9270%

Richardson ISD

Total Students

Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)
Students per Teacher

Attendance Rate

Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)

% Tested - SAT/ACT

Average SAT Score

Average ACT Score

STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)
STAAR Al Subjects (All Grades)
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions
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37,260
561620
128
9320%
220%
83.00%
43
192
98%
7%
90.10%
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