KEY TITLE group

School Guide

Texas Education <mark>Agency</mark>'s Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.) Published August 2024. Current data from December 2023. For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov

Carrollton-Farmers Branch ISD

Total Students	24,747
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	3,650.90
Students per Teacher	13.4
Attendance Rate	90.90%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	2.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	90.30%
Average SAT Score	973
Average ACT Score	23.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	76%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	90.50%

Crandall ISD

Total Students	6,003
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	779.7
Students per Teacher	15.5
Attendance Rate	92.90%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	76.90%
Average SAT Score	956
Average ACT Score	19.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	72%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	97.10%

Duncanville ISD

Total Students	11,915
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	1,646.70
Students per Teacher	15.8
Attendance Rate	88.90%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.80%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	50.00%
Average SAT Score	908
Average ACT Score	16.1
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	67%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	94.30%

Grand Prairie ISD

Total Students	27,019
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	3,786.30
Students per Teacher	14.6
Attendance Rate	91.30%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.70%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	69.80%
Average SAT Score	934
Average ACT Score	20.4
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	70%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	91.90%

Cedar Hill ISD

Total Students	6,920
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	839.5
Students per Teacher	15.8
Attendance Rate	91.50%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	2.50%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	91.80%
Average SAT Score	910
Average ACT Score	18.1
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	70%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	84.80%

Dallas ISD

Total Students	141,169
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	21,002
Students per Teacher	14.2
Attendance Rate	91.40%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	4.70%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	96.20%
Average SAT Score	923
Average ACT Score	16.1
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	72%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	79.80%

Ferris ISD

Total Students	2,716
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	500.6
Students per Teacher	12.9
Attendance Rate	93.60%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.50%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	55.90%
Average SAT Score	970
Average ACT Score	16.1
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	75%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	96.50%

Highland Park ISD

Total Students	6,551
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	859.6
Students per Teacher	14.2
Attendance Rate	95.40%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.00%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	90.40%
Average SAT Score	1280
Average ACT Score	26.8
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	97%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	99.40%

Coppell ISD

Total Students	13,361
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	1,486.90
Students per Teacher	14.9
Attendance Rate	95.50%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	92.30%
Average SAT Score	1251
Average ACT Score	27
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	94%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	98.60%

Desoto ISD

Total Students	6,322
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	795.5
Students per Teacher	15.6
Attendance Rate	90.50%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	3.80%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	75.90%
Average SAT Score	880
Average ACT Score	16.5
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	97%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	68%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	86.10%

Garland ISD

Total Students	52,767
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	7,173.20
Students per Teacher	15.2
Attendance Rate	92.20%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.80%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	92.90%
Average SAT Score	946
Average ACT Score	18.6
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	75%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	93.80%

Irving ISD

Total Students	31,767
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	4,267.90
Students per Teacher	14.8
Attendance Rate	90.90%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.90%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	96.30%
Average SAT Score	895
Average ACT Score	15.5
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	100%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	67%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	92.00%

Lancaster ISD

Total Students	7,032
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	916.7
Students per Teacher	15.9
Attendance Rate	92.00%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	0.10%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	83.50%
Average SAT Score	975
Average ACT Score	15.1
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	67%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	9760%

Mesquite ISD

Total Students	38,356
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	5,430.20
Students per Teacher	14.7
Attendance Rate	92.10%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	1.40%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	83.60%
Average SAT Score	899
Average ACT Score	18.9
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	99%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	73%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	92.70%

Richardson ISD

Total Students	37,260
Total Staff (Teachers/Admin)	5,616.20
Students per Teacher	12.8
Attendance Rate	93.20%
Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12)	2.20%
% Tested - SAT/ACT	83.00%
Average SAT Score	1143
Average ACT Score	19.2
STAAR Test Participation (All Grades)	98%
STAAR All Subjects (All Grades)	77%
4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions	90.10%

Sunnyvale ISD

2.205 **Total Students** Total Staff (Teachers/Admin) 289 Students per Teacher 14.6 Attendance Rate 96.10% Dropout Rate (Grades 9-12) 0.20% % Tested - SAT/ACT 67.60% Average SAT Score 1105 Average ACT Score 24.6 STAAR Test Participation (All Grades) 100% STAAR All Subjects (All Grades) 91% 4-Year Graduation Rate without Exclusions 97.90%

Texas Education Agency's Texas Academic Performance Report (T.A.P.R.)
Published August 2024. Current data from December 2023.
For more information, please visit: www.tea.texas.gov

